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SINGLE-MODE MODULE
SFP-205/3G/SC

OVERVOLTAGE LIMITER
LE-412253 THREE-PHASE

1+2 TYPE LEGRAND

10.32 EUR
10.32 EUR

217.74 EUR
217.74 EUR

Transmission protocols  IEEE 802.3z 1000Base-FX  ...  

Device type  ...  Overvoltage limiter, Three-
phase  

Rated voltage  ...  230 / 400 V AC, 50 / 60 Hz  

Fiber type  
8.3/125 µm, 8.7/125 µm,
9/125 µm, 10/125 µm -
Single-mode fiber  

...  

Maximal voltage  ...  320 V AC, 50 / 60 Hz  
Maximal transmission range
 20 km  ...  

Transfer rate  max. 1.25 Gb/s  ...  
Number of used fibers  1   ...  
Class  ...  1+2 type ( Class B+C )  
Optical connectors  SC  ...  
Light source / optical
wavelength  

Laser FP - 1550 / 1310 nm
(Tx / Rx)  ...  

Protection level Up L/PE,
N/PE  ...  1.2 kV @ 10/350 µs (T1)

1.7 kV @ 8/20 µs (T2)  

Main features  
Wavelength-Division
Multiplexing technology
WDM (Tx 1550nm / Rx
1310nm)  

...  

Transmitter power  -8 ... -3 dB  ...  
Receiver sensitivity  ≥ -22 dB  ...  
Power supply  3.3 V DC  ...  
Nominal discharge current
(L/PE, N/PE)  ...  8 kA @ 10/350 µs (T1)

20 kA @ 8/20 µs (T2)  
Operation temp  0 °C ... 70 °C  ...  
Maximum stroke current
(L/N, L/PE, N/PE)  ...  50 kA @ 8/20 µs (T2)  

Operation state indication  ...    
Connectors type  ...  screw terminals  

Housing  ...  Plastic, DIN, TS-35 rail
mounting  

Width in 17.5 mm modules  ...  4   
Weight  0.02 kg  0.552 kg  
Dimensions  ...  71  x 83  x 70 mm  
Manufacturer / Brand  ...  LEGRAND  
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Guarantee  2 years  2 years  


